
Agency Project Name Title First Name Last Name E-Mail Address Phone

Bethune Community Council Bethune Auto Etching Project (BAEP) Ms. Carolyn Valentine valentinec58@gmail.com (313) 629‐3767

City Of Grand Rapids Police Dept. Combined Auto Theft Team (CATT) Sgt. Stanley Lis slis@ci.grand‐rapids.mi.us (616) 456‐3338

City of Hamtramck Dept. of Police
Communities Opting to Beat Rising Auto‐
Theft (COBRA) Inv. Michael Stout mstout@hamtramckcity.com (313) 876‐7825

Dearborn Police Dept. Dearborn Auto Theft Unit Cpl. Michael Maurier MMaurier@ci.dearborn.mi.us (313) 943‐2273

Detroit Fire Department Combating Vehicle Arson Fraud Chief Charles Simms simmsc@detroitmi.gov (313) 596‐2950

Detroit Police Dept. Preventing Auto Theft (PAT) Sgt. Robert Wellman wellmanr931@detroitmi.gov (313) 596‐2517

Genesee County Prosecutor's Office Auto Theft Prosecution Unit APA John Potbury jpotbury@co.genesee.mi.us (810) 257‐3215

Genesee County Sheriff's Dept.
Genesee Auto Investigation Network 
(GAIN) Lt. Scott Wright swright@co.genesee.mi.us (810) 655‐8165

Grosse Pointe Park Public Safety East Side A.C.T.I.O.N. Team Sgt. James Vogler voglerjm@grossepointepark.org (313) 822‐4435

Lansing Police Dept. Operation A.R.T.I.C. Det. Ellen Larson Ellen.larson@lansingmi.gov (517) 483‐6817

Macomb County Prosecutor's Office Auto Theft Prosecution Unit APA Jean Cloud jean.cloud@macombgov.org (586) 466‐4115

Macomb County Sheriff's Office Macomb Auto Theft Squad (MATS) D/Lt. Brian Barlog brian.barlog@macombcountymi.gov (586) 469‐6491

MI Assoc. of Vehicle Theft Investigators MAVTI Field Training Program Cpl. Michael Maurier mmaurier@ci.dearborn.mi.us (313) 943‐2273

Michigan Department of State ATPA Expedited Lookup Service Mr. Joe Szpond szpondj@michigan.gov (517) 322‐1053

Michigan State Police
Southwest Commercial Auto Recovery 
(SCAR) D/Lt. Russ Ammon AmmonR@michigan.gov (269) 337‐4051

Michigan State Police South East Auto Theft Team (SEATT) D/Lt. Ray Collins CollinsR4@michigan.gov (734) 525‐4156

Michigan State Police
Washtenaw Area Auto Theft Team 
(WAATT) D/Sgt. George Warchock WarchockG@michigan.gov (734) 994‐8881

Oakland County Sheriff's Office Oakland County Auto Theft (OCAT) Sgt. Nicole Quisenberry quisenberryn@oakgov.com (248)858‐5208

Saginaw County Prosecutor's Office Auto Theft Prosecution Unit PA Allen Reimers areimers@saginawcounty.com (989) 790‐5332

Saginaw Police Dept. Saginaw County Auto Theft Team (SCATT) Det. Scott Jackson scottjackson@saginaw‐mi.com (989) 759‐1214

Southfield Police Dept. Southfield Auto Theft Prevention Squad Det. Lawrence Jones LJones@cityofsouthfield.com (248) 796‐5547

Wayne County Prosecutor's Office Auto Theft Prosecution Unit APA Dennis Doherty DDoherty@waynecounty.com (313) 967‐6851
West Grand Neighborhood 
Organization Auto Theft Prevention Mr. Jim Brower jeb1739@yahoo.com (616) 451‐0150
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